





## TRANSMITTAL

Republic of the Philippines.

Province of Cavite

OFFICE OF THE VICE MAYOR

To: THE OFFICE OF THE SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD

Re: City Resolution from the Sangguniang Panlungsod

## Date: November 4, 2024

Our office is appropriately forwarding the following Resolution we received when the Hon. Rowena Bautista-Mendiola assumed as Acting Mayor on October 27 – November 15, 2024 as appointed by City Mayor the Hon. Strike B. Revilla, thru Memorandum No. 34 Series of 2024.

1. City Resolution No. 2024 - 607, Series of 2024 entitled: "A RESOLUTION APPROVING AND RATIFYING THE PROPOSED ANNUAL INVESTMENT PROGRAM (AIP) FOR CALENDAR YEAR 2025 OF THE CITY OF BACOOR, CAVITE", which was approved by the Sangguniang Panlungsod for your appropriate action.

Submitted by:

JENNFER R. LEGASPI Local Legislative Staff Asst. I Office of the Vice Mayor

OFFICE OF THE SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD RECEIVED BY:RUTH/SPANIAL DATE: 14/24 TIME 3:15 BACOOR CITY CAVITE



